RESGLUTION 2012-32

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRISBANE
CONCERNING WAGES, HOURS AND WORKING CONDITIONS
FOR THE POLICE CHIEF
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2812

WHERKEAS, on June 21, 2010, the City Council approved Resolution 2010-32
concerning the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Brishbane and the Police
Chief; and

WHEREAS, the City of Brisbane and the Police Chief have since met and conferred in
accordance with the requirements of the Meyers-Millias-Brown Act; and

WHEREAS, the City of Brisbane and the Police Chief have reached an agreement
regarding revising current wages, hours and working conditions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Brisbane
as follows

1. The letter of understanding dated September 26, 2012 as set forth in Exhibit A is ratified
and approved in all respects.

2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute such letter of
understanding, effective October 1, 2012,

CLIFF LENTZ
Mavor

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2012-32 was duly and regularly adopted at a
regular meeting of the Brisbane City Councii on October 1, 2012, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

SHERI MARIE SPEDIACCT
City Clerk



EXHIBIT A
SRISBAR CITY OF BRISBANE
4 50 Park Place
Brisbane, California 94005-1310
ey (415) 508-2100
i CALIFORNIA 4 Fax (415) 467-4989

Elizabeth {Lisa} Macias
Police Chief

50 Park Place
Brishane, CA 94005

Dear Lisa,

The City of Brisbane and the Police Chief hereby agree to extend the term of the Memorandum of
Understanding (“MOU”} that expired on lune 30, 2011 to December 31, 2013. In recognition of AB
340 and the Affordable Care Act, the parties further agree to commence meet and confer over a
successor MOU on or ahout March 1, 2013,

This side letter also will confirm the following items regarding the MOU for the time periods set forth
below:
i. The salaries for the classifications in the bargaining unit covered by the MOU will be reduced
by two percent for the time period of January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013.

2. The City's contribution toward the Flexible Compensation Plan for the time period of January
1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 will be set at the following amounts.

No Plan $487.39
Single party $596.148
Two party $1,307.20
Family $1,733.86

The City shall contribute $115.00 per month for the medical insurance premiums for active
and retired employees. Health benefits will be offered through the PERS Health Benefits
program.

3. The employee in this group waive their right to floating holidays for the time period of lanuary
1, 2013 through December 31, 2013,

If the foregoing is in accordance with your understanding, please so indicate by signing below.

POLICE CHIEF CITY OF BRISBANE y
Dated (j(z;/cﬁ?@/&ﬁ/& oy Lo A
o Clayton Holstine
/ ! City Manager W
0L =
AT TN W 47072 By 7 /e

iiéb(eth {Lisa} Macias Stuart Schiiiing;er

Administrative Services Birector/, :
g

By /M N
Maria Saguisag-Sid [
Senior Management Analyst

Pro



Effective Date: 10/4/2012

Job Title
Police Chief

CITY OF BRISBANE Appendix A

Police Chief

Step A Step B Step © Sten D Step E
Montnly 12,752.13  13,300.00 14,05007 1476280 1549947
Bi-waekly 588560 6,180.00 648880 6,813.60 7,153.60
Hourly 7357 77.25 8111 85.17 8942




Effective Date: 04/01/2013 CITY OF BRISBARKE Appendix A
2.0% Decrease Police Chief
Job Titie Step A Step B StepC Step D Step E
Police Chief Monthiy 12,502.09 1312745 13,783.40 1447333 15,195.56
Bi-weekly 577020 605882 836157 £68000 701333
Hourly 7213 75.74 79.52 83.50 B7.67



