RESOLUTION 2812-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRISBANE
CONCERNING WAGES, HOURS AND WORKING CONDITIONS
FOR THE MID-MANAGEMENT/PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEES GROUP
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2012

WHEREAS, on May 29, 2011, the City Council approved Resolution 2001-40
concerning the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Brisbane and the Mid-
Management/Professional Employees Group; and

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2006, the City Council approved Resolution 2006-38 amending
the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Brisbane and the Mid-
Management/Professional Emplovees Group; and

WHEREAS, the City of Brisbane and the Mid-Management/Professional Employees
Group have since met and conferred in accordance with the requirements of the Meyers-Millias-
Brown Act; and

WHEREAS, the City of Brisbane and the Mid-Management/Professional Employees
Group have reached an agreement regarding revising cwrent wages, hours and working
conditions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Brisbane
as follows

1. The letter of understanding dated September 25, 2012 as set forth in Exhibit A is vatified
and approved in all respects.

2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute such letter of
understanding, effective October 1, 2012.

CLIFF LENTZ
Mayor

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2012-26 was duly and regularly adopted at a
regular meeting of the Brisbane City Council on October 1, 2012, by the following vote:

AYES:



NOES:
ABSENT:

SHERI MARIE SPEDIACCE
City Clerk



EXHIBIT A

CITY OF BRISBANE
5 Park Place
Brishane, Califorrua 94005-1310
(415) 308-2100

Far (413} 467-498¢

Mid-Management/Peofessional Employees Group
50 Park Place
Brisbane, CA 34005

The City of Brishane and the Mid-Management/Professional Employees Group hereby agree to extend
the term of the Memorandum of Understanding {"MOU") that expired june 30, 2011 to December 31,
2013. In recognition of AB 340 and the Affordable Care Act, the parties further agree to comimence

meet and confer over 3 successor MOLU on or sbott March 1, 2013,

This side letter also will confirm the following items regarding the MOU for the time perfods set forth
below:

1. The salaries for the classifications in the bargaining unit covered by the MO_UWEH be reduced
by one percent for the time period of January 1, 2013 to and expiring December 31, 2013.

Z. The City's contribution toward the Flexible Compensation Plan for the time period of January
1, 2013 to and expiring December 31, 2013 will be set at the following amounts,

Mo Blan 5£87.39
Single party S596.10
Twio party $1,307.20
Family $1,733.86

The City shall contribute $115.00 per month for the medical insurance premiums for active
and retired empioyees. Health benefits will be offered through the PERS Health Benefits
program.

if the foregoing is in accordance with ?dﬁf'izhdé}s'téﬁéing,fpieme so Indicate by signing below.

MID-MANAGEMENT/PROFESSIONAL CiTY OF 8R SBANE
EMPLOYEES GROUP

Dated o~
/

- :LS' - ;1(7 (c;~ Cla\f!:on Ho!s‘ane

} City Manager
et
\%@ll By ?'k:—f‘

e 7 . *
Ste\!e Beaty Stuart Schillinger

C/ Administrative Services Directoy)
. .
By fm {4@-/ By /Z/ﬂi ; |

Matthew Fabr\; Maria Saguisag-Sid CJ)
Senior Management Analyst

Providing .




Effective Date: 10MR2042

Job Title

Assistant Direclor of Peninsula

Television/Office Manager

Associate Ciil Engineer

Financial Services Manager

Information Technology &

Systems Administrator

Principal Planner

Public Works Superintendent

Public Works Supervisor

Public Works Team Leader

Recreation Supervisor

Senior Civil Engineer

Senior Planner

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

#onthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-waakly
Hourly

Monthly
Birweekly
Hourly

Monthiy
Bi-weeidy
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-Weekly
Hourly

BAonthly
Bi-Weekly
Hourly

kMonthly
Bi-Weekly
Haourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthiy
Bi-weekly
Hourly

CITY OF BRISBANE Appendix A
Mid-ManagementProfessional

Step A Step B Step € Step D Sten E
523606 549785 577274 606138 636445
241664 253747 286434 279756 293744
30.21 3172 33.30 34.97 3872
671127 TO04883 T38517 776813 815758
3,08781 326238 341500 3588575 376504
3872 40,65 42 89 44 87 4706
7.657.76 804065 844268 886481 9308405
353438 371107 389862 408145 429502
4418 45.38 4371 5114 53.70
6,751.06 708881 744304 7381519 820595
31587 327167 343525 380701 3,78736
38.95 40.90 42.94 4509 47.34
8,34459 8,761.82 919991 6,659.91 10,142.91
3,85135 404382 424611 445842 488134
48 14 50.55 53.08 55.73 58.52
821372 862441 905563 050841 998383
3,790.95 30980850 4,17952 438850 480792
47 .39 49.76 52.24 54.86 57.60
627781 659170 692128 726735 FEB3072
289745 304232 319444 335416  3,521.87
3522 38.03 38.93 41,93 4402
50889544 599520 631073 664288 689250
282868 276701 291285 308584 322731
32.86 34.59 a6 41 38.32 40.34
570824 509365 £283.33 660300 633840
263457 2768630 290461 304985 320234
32.93 34.58 36.31 38.12 40.03
825455 866728 910064 955567 1003345
380079 400028 420030 441031 463082
47 62 50.08 52.50 5513 57.89
705783 741072 778126 817032 857884
326746 342033 3,581.35 377092 3,959.46
40.72 4275 44.89 4714 49.49



Effective Date: 01/01/20143

1.0% Decrease

Job Title

Assistant Diractor of Peninsula

Television/Cffice Manager

Associate Civil Engineer

Financial Services Manager

Information Technology &

Systems Administrator

Principal Planner

Public Weorks Superiniendent

Public Works Supervisor

Public Works Team Leader

Recreation Supervisor

Senior Cwil Enginesr

Senior Planner

Ronthiy
Blweekly
Hourly

Manthly
Bi-weekly
Hotrly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

#Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-Weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-Weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-Weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthiy
Bi-weekly
Hourly

Monthly
Bi-weekly
Hourly

CITY OF BRISBANE Appendix A
Mid-Management/Frofessicnal

Step A Step B Step C Step D Slep E
518421 544342 571558 600137 6,301.44
239271 2581235 263798 278886 280838
22.91 31.41 32.97 34.62 36.36
664482 G6977.068 732591 TFE69221 8407682
3066684 322018 3,381.19 3,55025 372776
38.34 40.25 4227 44 38 46.59
758194 786104 B35508 877704 921588
248836 367433 385804 408084 425348
43.74 4593 4823 5063 5317
668422 701843 738935 77381 812470
308502 323928 340124 357130 374986
38.56 40.50 42.51 44 64 46.87
8.261.97 867507 910882 956427 1004249
3,813.22 400388 420407 441428 4634988
47.66 50.05 52.55 5518 57.94
8,132.40 8,539.02 896597 041427 588458
3,753.42 394108 413814 434505 456230
46.92 4927 51.72 54.32 57.03
621565 652644 6852786 T, 18B40  7.55517
286876 3,01220 316281 332085 348700
35.86 37.65 39.53 41.51 43,568
563505 593584 624825 657711 692327
2R0264 273962 288381 303559 318538
3253 34.25 B.05 37.94 39.94
565172 593431 623102 654257 886870
260849 273891 287585 301865 317063
32.80 34.24 35.85 37.74 3963
8,172.82 858147 901053 946108 993411
3,772.07 396067 4,15871 436664 458497
47 15 45.50 51.98 54.58 57.32
6,987.95 7,337.35 770422 8083543 8493.90
322521 3,386.47 3,556579 3,73358 392026
40.32 42.33 44 .45 46.67 49,00



